## **ENDOWMENT TRUST DONATIONS:**

The Endowment Trust offers donations in accordance with its mission statement as it appears in its Declaration of Trust. The Endowment Trust is commissioned to financially assist all levels of the American Turners organization e.g. National, District & Society for the purpose of perpetuating and promulgating the principles and purposes of the American Turners and/or their successors, and expanding the facilities thereof, as set forth in the Bylaws aka Principles and Statutes of American Turners.

## TO QUALIFY:

- (a) The requesting entity e.g. Society must be in good standing with American Turners being current with their per capita payment and submitted their statistical information for publication in the National Directory.
- (b) The requesting Society must be a member of American Turners.

The **PROCESS** for receiving a donation from the Endowment Trust.

- (a) A request is made for a donation by filling out, signing and submitting an application form.
- (b) A dollar amount must be entered on the application form.
- (c) The reason or purpose for requesting a donation. Provide as much supporting documentation as possible e.g. cost of desired item, current financial status, any fund raising being done to raise capital, etc.
- (d) Upon receipt of the request for a donation, the Endowment Trust Trustees will review and vote to determine whether or not the donation request passes. Note, the donation request may pass offering less financial assistance than requested.

All American Turners Endowment Trust offerings are available January 1st must be received or U.S. Postmarked by November 30th. All offerings are available one (1) per calendar year per offering type.

\*Effective January 1, 2023\*